and that no other closing attorney or representative of the Buyer will assert control over the escrow process. 

3.3 Within three (3) business days after the Effective Date, Buyer shall deposit with the Title 

Company, by a bank certified check or wire transfer, the sum of Two Hundred Seventy Thousand and 

00/100 DOLLARS ($270,000.00) (the "Deposit").   

3.4 The Deposit shall be applicable toward the Purchase Price.  The balance of the Purchase 

Price after application of the Deposit shall be paid upon closing of this sale ("Closing") by a bank certified 

check or wire transfer.